

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

ANCHORAGE BELLEVUE LOS ANGELES NEW YORK PORTLAND SAN FRANCISCO SEATTLE WASHINGTON. D.C. SHANGHAI

MELISSA K. GERAGHTY

2600 CENTURY SQUARE

DIRECT: (206) 628-7593

melissageraghty@dwt.com

SEATTLE, WA 98101-1688

TEL (206) 622-3150 FAX (206) 628-7600 www.dwt.com

December 2, 2003

By Federal Express

Ms. Carole J. Washburn Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Docket No. UT-033044

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket, please find the original and 6 copies of:

- 1. Exhibit A (Attorney Agreement) signed by: Karen J. Johnson, and Deborah J. Harwood;
- 2. Exhibit B (Expert Agreement) signed by: Ethan Sprague, Josh P. Thieriot, Dave Bennett, and Kit Nidever;
- 3. Exhibit C (Highly Confidential Information Agreement) signed by: Kit Nidever, Dave Bennett, Deborah J. Harwood, and Karen J. Johnson; and
- 4. Certificate of Service.

Please call with any questions. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Melissa K. Geraghty

Assistant to Gregory J. Kopta

Enclosures

cc: Service List

SEA 1431276v1 38936-1051

Seattle

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Deboto T thomas, as attorney in this proceeding for Twesto Tellow of Washington (party to this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-033044, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions.

Debock Hold Col

Date

19545 NW Von Weumam Dra

Address Dealwarm OR

03 DEC -3 AN 9: 22

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

T ARRAL J	1) HN/SON) as attamazz in
1, 1000 7 0	as attorney in
this proceeding for LNTEURA TELEUM	N WYSH7NOTON, IN (party
to this proceeding) agree to comply with and	be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran	sportation Commission in Docket
No. UT-033044, and acknowledge that I have	reviewed the Protective Order and
fully understand its terms and conditions.	
Kul Jann	11/25/03
Signature 19545 NW YON NEUMANN MEANENTON OR 97006 Address	Date SVITE 200

03 DEC -3 AN 9: 23

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, Ethan Sprague	, as expert
witness, consultant, or advisor in this proceed	ding for
Pae-West Telecomm, Inc. (a party to t	his proceeding) hereby agree to
comply with and be bound by the Protective	Order entered by the Washington
Utilities and Transportation Commission in I	Oocket No. UT-033044 and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protec	tive Order and fully understand its
terms and conditions.	
<i>20</i> 00	11/24/03 B
the Grane	- "/ 24 / 03 言言
Signature	Date
Pagwest Telecomm, Inc	
	3 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Employer	<u>:</u>
1776 Ly March Lave 5, 1, 250	Disselation of Resident
1776 W. March Lave, Suite 250 Permanent Address Footbar, CA 95207	Position and Responsibilities
***	responsibilities
The following portion is to be completed by t	he responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Fa	
waiver and the above-named person will be	
advisor having access to Confidential Inform	-
conditions of the protective order.	
No objection.	
Objection. The responding pa	arty objects to the above-named
expert, consultant, or advisor having access to	
objecting party shall file a motion setting fort	
exclusion of the expert, consultant, or advisor	
Information.	
Signature	 Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

	1 HIERIOI as expert
witness, consultant, or advisor in this pr	•
PAC-WEST TELECON (a party	
comply with and be bound by the Protec	
Utilities and Transportation Commission	
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Pr	rotective Order and fully understand its
terms and conditions.	
	11-24-03
Signature	Date S S
TAC- WEST IELECON-	
Employer	
1776 W. MARCH IN ST25	v — ANN E LÌ
STOULTON, CA 95207	FEGULATORY MARAGO
Permanent Address	Position and Responsibilities
*	**
The following portion is to be completed	l by the responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receip	ot. Failure to do so will constitute a
waiver and the above-named person wil	l be deemed an expert, consultant, or
advisor having access to Confidential Int	formation under the terms and
conditions of the protective order.	
No objection.	
Objection. The respondir	ng party objects to the above-named
expert, consultant, or advisor having acc	
objecting party shall file a motion setting	
exclusion of the expert, consultant, or ad	
Information.	
Signature	 Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, DAVE BENNET!		_ as expert	
witness, consultant, or advisor in this proceed			R
(a party to the			
comply with and be bound by the Protective C	Order entered by the V	Vashington	
Utilities and Transportation Commission in D	ocket No. UT-033044 a	and	
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protects	ive Order and fully ur	nderstand its	
terms and conditions.		<u> </u>	Ê
() () () () () () () () () ()	11/6/0	3 号	TORO RE
Signature	Date		
INTEGRA TELECOM INC.			
Employer 19545 NW VON NEUMANN ISR	SUITE ZOD	23	
MEANERION OR 97006	VP-NETWOR	PIC ENGIA	EKRIN
Permanent Address	Position and Respor	nsibilities	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Fairwaiver and the above-named person will be diadvisor having access to Confidential Information conditions of the protective order.	ilure to do so will conseemed an expert, cons	stitute a sultant, or	
No objection.			
Objection. The responding part expert, consultant, or advisor having access to objecting party shall file a motion setting forth exclusion of the expert, consultant, or advisor Information.	Confidential Informa the basis for objection	tion. The n and asking	
Signature	Date		

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, KIT NIDI	EVER			, as expert
witness, consultant, or advisor in this		g for	INTEGRA	TEVECON K
WMSHN GTON, INC. (a pa	arty to this	s proce	eding) hereb	v agree to
comply with and be bound by the Pro	ntactiva Or	dor or	stared by the	Washington
1 2			-	•
Utilities and Transportation Commiss				
acknowledge that I have reviewed the	e Protectiv	e Ora	er and fully u	nderstand its
terms and conditions.				~ ~
Lochedever			11/6/03	03 DEC
Signature		Date		- 0 1 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
INTEGRA TEVELOM				
Employer LISUS NW VON NEUM	FOUND D	R		9: 2:
MEAVERTON PREGON	97006		PWJINES	S ANAUYS
Permanent Address	* * *	Positio	on and Respo	nsibilities
The following portion is to be completed the Commission within 10 days of recovaiver and the above-named person advisor having access to Confidential conditions of the protective order.	eipt. Failt will be dee	ure to emed a	do so will cor an expert, con	stitute a sultant, or
No objection.				
Objection. The responsible expert, consultant, or advisor having a objecting party shall file a motion sett exclusion of the expert, consultant, or Information.	access to C ing forth t	Confid the bas	ential Informa sis for objectio	ation. The on and asking
Signature		Data	~ ~	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044
REFORE THE

BEFORE T	HE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRAI	NSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, KIT NIDE	EVER, as
In-house attorney	
In-house expert	
Outside counsel	
Outside expert	
XSmall company empl INTEGRA TEL	oyee or in-house expert
in this proceeding for WASHIN GTON	
proceeding) hereby agree to comply with an	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran	-
No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I have	reviewed the Protective Order and
fully understand its terms and conditions.	
Signature INTEGRA TELECOM OF	11/6/03 Date
Signature A TK (K A Dr. 4 M	Date
WASHINGTON, INC.	
Employer 19545 NW VON NEUMANN BEAVERTON OR 97006	OR
BEAVERTON OR 97006	BUSINESS ANALYST
Permanent Address	Position and
Responsibilities	

The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. F	
waiver and the above-named person will be	deemed a person having access to
Highly Confidential Information under the to	erms and conditions of the
protective order.	TISAN TO TENTE
No objection.	03 DEC -3 WW 8:53
	RECEIVED TENT

Signature	Date
	<u> </u>
Confidential Information.	
basis for objection and asking exclusio	n of the person from access to Highly
shall file a motion with the Commission	on, supported by affidavit, setting forth the
person having access to Highly Confid	lential Information. The objecting party
Objection. The respond	ding party objects to the above-named

Ç.

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044

BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, DAVE MENDET	as	200 A
	= 03 <u>1</u>	
In-house attorney	The second secon	77 77 20
In-house expert		
Outside counsel		139
Outside expert		
∑ Small company emplo	oyee or in-house expert	
Small company emplo	20m r 3	inite of the second of the sec
in this proceeding for WASHIN GTON	, INC . (a party to this	
proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and	be bound by the Protective Order	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans	sportation Commission in Docket	
No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I have a	reviewed the Protective Order and	
fully understand its ferms and conditions.		
I Kens	1 /6/03	
Signature	Date	
INTEGRA TELECOM, INC.		
Employer 19545 NW VOW NEVMANN	SR SVITE 2000	
MEANERTON OR 97006	M- NETWARK EN	GNEEKINZ
Permanent Address	Position and	er filskrive geter
Responsibilities		

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

_____ No objection.

sh	Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named erson having access to Highly Confidential Information. The objecting party hall file a motion with the Commission, supported by affidavit, setting forth the sis for objection and asking exclusion of the person from access to Highly	5
and the second s	onfidential Information.	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044

BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I Delarch J Harwood as
∑In-house attorney ⊆ S S E
In-house expert
Outside counsel
Small company employee or in-house expert
in this proceeding for Thera Tellan of Wood (a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. Signature Date
Employer
195451W Von Numann On've 6 energe Vict Permanent Address Bewertunds Position and Vreside of Responsibilities 97006
* * *

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

_____ No objection.

Objection. The responding p	party objects to the above-named
person having access to Highly Confidentia	I Information. The objecting party
shall file a motion with the Commission, su	oported by affidavit, setting forth the
basis for objection and asking exclusion of the	ne person from access to Highly
Confidential Information.	
	·
Signature	Date

Ç.

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044
BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, KARRY J. JO	thism) as as	A
X In-house attorney		93.25 REG
In-house expert		
Outside counsel		\leq
Outside expert	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1227
Small company emplo INTEORN TEXE	yee or in-house expert \sigma	
in this proceeding for WASTINGTON	(a party to this	
proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and	be bound by the Protective Order	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans	sportation Commission in Docket	
No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I have r	eviewed the Protective Order and	
fully understand its terms and conditions.		
Karu Dann	11/25/03	- 1
Signature	Date	
INTEGRA TELECOM, INC.		
Employer (9545 NW VON NEUMANN DR	SVITE 200	
MEANERTON OR 97006	CORPORATE REGILATO	my
Permanent Address	Position and ATTINEWE	
Responsibilities	7 1 131/1000	J

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.

_____ No objection.

	•		ing party obje			
person having	access to Hi	ighly Confide	ential Informa	ition. The ol	ojecting par	ty
shall file a mo	tion with the	Commission	ı, supported b	y affidavit,	setting forth	ı the
basis for objec	tion and ask	ing exclusior	of the persor	ı from acces	s to Highly	
Confidential L	nformation.			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
						i ety je
Signature		ger et g	Date			_

I hereby certify that on the date given below the original and 6 copies of:

- 1. Exhibit A (Attorney Agreement) signed by: Karen J. Johnson, and Deborah J. Harwood;
- 2. Exhibit B (Expert Agreement) signed by: Ethan Sprague, Josh P. Thieriot, Dave Bennett, and Kit Nidever;
- 3. Exhibit C (Highly Confidential Information Agreement) signed by: Kit Nidever, Dave Bennett, Deborah J. Harwood, and Karen J. Johnson; and
- 4. Certificate of Service,

in the above-referenced docket were delivered by Federal Express, overnight delivery, to:

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250 e-mail: records@wutc.wa.gov

On the same date, a true and correct copy was sent by regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to:

			
Rebecca DeCook	Brooks E. Harlow		
AT&T Communications	Miller Nash LLP		
1875 Lawrence Street, Suite 1575	601 Union Street, Suite 4400		
Denver, CO 80202	Seattle, WA 98101-2352		
e-mail: decook@att.com	e-mail: brooks.harlow@millernash.com		
Stephen S. Melnikoff	Michel Singer Nelson		
Regulatory Law Office	MCI Inc.		
US Army Litigation Center	707 - 17th Street, Suite 4200		
901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 700	Denver, CO 80202		
Arlington, VA 22203-1837	e-mail: michel.singer_nelson@wcom.com		
Email: Stephen.melnikoff@hqda@army.mil			
Lisa A. Anderl	Arthur A. Butler		
Qwest Corporation	Ater Wynne		
1600 – 7th Avenue, Room 3206	601 Union Street, Suite 5450		
Seattle, WA 98191	Seattle, WA 98101		
e-mail: <u>lisa.anderl@qwest.com</u>	e-mail: aab@aterwynne.com		
Simon ffitch	Jonathan Thompson		
Public Counsel	Assistant Attorney General		
Office of the Attorney General	1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW		
900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000	PO Box 40128		
Seattle, WA 98164	Olympia, WA 98504-0128		
e-mail: simonf@atg.wa.gov	Email: jthompso@wutc.wa.gov		

03 DEC -3 AM 9: 27

Timothy O'Connell	
Stoel Rives LLP	
600 University Street, Suite 3600	·
Seattle, WA 98101	
Email: tjoconnell@stoel.com	,
Email: Goodmen(o)stoom	

DATED this 2nd day of December, 2003.